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New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission -

P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr, A, L, Porter, Jr.

REQUEST FOR EXCEPTION TO RULE 303
MOBIL OIL CORPORATION

BRIDGES STATE SANTA FE COM WELL
NO. 1 - LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

The subject well is dually completed in the Vacuum, North-Abo and Vacuum-
Upper Pennsylvanian Pools. Mobil 0il Corporation respectfully requests
administrative approval to commingle crude oil production from these
pools as shown on attachments marked Exhibit "B'", 1In support of this
application, the following documents are submitted in triplicate:

1, Exhibit "A" - Location plat

2. Exhibit "B" - Schematic diagram of the proposed installation

3. Exhibit "C" - Data concerning gravity, volumes and value of
the crude oil

A copy of this application has been submitted to the Commissioner of
Public Lands for the State of New Mexico.

Should additional information regarding this matter be required, please

advise.
Yours very truly,
Ira B, Stitt
ADBond/vp
Attachments

cc: Commissioner of Public Lands



THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION THEREON
IS THE PROPERTY CF MOBIL OIL CORPORATION AND

- SHALL NOT BE COPIED OR USED EXCEPT FOR THE

PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS EXPRESSLY FURNISHEU,
THE DRAVING AND ANY COPIES THEREOF (PARTIAL
OR COMPLETE) SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE OWNER
ON DEMAND.
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EXHIBIT "B"

LEA CO.,L NEW MEXICO

NO.|DATE| BY ALTERATION

COMMINGLED BATIER

1ov'7

BRIOBES SANTA FE STATE COM NoO./
VACUUM ABO NDPTH AND
VACUUM UPPER PENN
LOCATELD C" SECTION 24 7478, R-34-&

NMobil Oil Corporation

oRAWN C.T.A DWG. NO.

CHECKED L,N.H|SCALE NONE

A-139-P

DATE §-|2-67




EXHIBIT "C"
MOBIL OIL CORPORATION'S
COMMINGLING APPLICATION
FOR _
BRIDGES STATE SANTA FE COM WELL NO. 1
UNIT "D", SEC. 24, 178, 34E
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Current Monthly

API Daily Allowable  Production Value Total

Pool Gravity Bbls. Bbis. Per Bbl. Vaiue
Vacuum, North - Abo 38.0 263 8,153 $3.07 $25,029.71
Vacuum - Upper 41.0 273 8,463 $§3.11 $26,319.93

Pennsylvanian

16,616 $51,349.64
Vacuum - Commingled 40,0 16,616 $3.11 $51,675.76

NOTES: (1) The actual commercial value of the commingled crude o0il will be
$326.12 more per month than the 2 separate zones.

(2) Monthly production calculated by multiplying 31 (no. days in
' August) by the currently assigned daily allowable.

ADBond/vp
8/18/67



LARGE FORMAT
EXHIBIT HAS
BEEN REMOVED
AND IS LOCATED

IN THE NEXT FILE



FESN P. 0. BOX 1148
g SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

GUYTON B. HAYS
COMMI$SIONER

September 1, 1967

Mobil Oil Corporation
Post Office Box 633
Midland, Texas

79701

Attentlon: lra B. Stitt, Division Operations Engineer

Gentlemen:

Re: Commingling Approval Request ~ Mobil Oil Corp -- Bridges State Santa Fe
Com - Well No. | - Lea County, New Mexico

We are in receipt of your application requesting approval to commingle the oil produced
from the Vacuum, North-Abo and Vacuum-Upper Pennsylvanian Pools, on the surface
of the ground.

The Commissioner of Public Lands, by the authority vested in him, hereby grants ap-
proval to the above commingling request.

The Commissioner of Public Lands reserves the right to withdraw this approval if, at
any time, in his discretion he deems this operation to be adverse to the best interests
of the State of New Mexico.

Very truly yours,

GUYTON 8. HAYS
Commissioner of Public Lands

By: \ZQ{ ‘
GBH:RDG:TB:jc TED BILBERRY, Director

Oil and Gas Department
\_>cc: New Mexico Qil Conservation Comm
- P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 8750l
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